TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandstrom Trade & Technology, Inc.		05/11/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	7601 Murphy Drive	
City:	Middleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 53562	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289853	LUCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)231-3918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pking@kingresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Smith King
Address Line 1: 10 E. Doty Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SII-005UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Smith King
Signature:	/psk42/
Date:	05/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0375

900049624

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0376

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Sandstrom Trade & Technology, Inc., a Canadian Corporation, with its principal place of business at 610 Niagara Street, P.O. Box 850, Welland, Ontario L3B 5Y5 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark: LUCY ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: medical device, namely, a quality assurance phantom for use in radiology, radiation therapy, stereotactic radiosurgery and medical imaging;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2289853, registered on November 02 1999; and

WHEREAS, Standard Imaging, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation with a principal place of business at 7601 Murphy Drive, Middleton, WI 53562 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Sandstrom Trade & Technology, Inc.

By: Name: Pia Sandstrom

Title: Executive Vice President

Dated effective as of: 07 April 2006

Munulla Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

My Commission Expires: QFX 12,21118